(Rev. 10/07)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	TS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Hoi Kwong LO	Name: Magia Technologies, Inc		
7	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	<u> </u>		
Nature of conveyance:			
🔀 Assignment 🖫 Merger	225 (1) 4 .		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 275 Seventh Ave		
	26th Floor		
Other			
	City: NY State: NY Zip: 10001		
Execution Date: September 24,2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes 🚨 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/47	2,836, executed on 9/24/03		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	attached? 🖵 Yes 🚨 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Magio Technologies, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Internal Address: ega department	🖫 Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 275 Seventh Ave	o. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 2/5 Sevents Ave	502492		
X6" thor	-		
City: <u>NY</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>/000/</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and documents:		

uments to be recorded with required cover sheat inform Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DOCKET NO. 013-US1

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

s is an assignment of the follow	wings rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
United States of America t	rights, title and interest in the invention	
☐ Foreign rights, title and int		
_	ication Serial No	
	lo3 Date of execution:	
■ United States Provisional	Patent Application Serial No. 60/287,852	
Filing date: May 1		
☐ United States Patent No.		
	t Application Serial No. PCT/US02/11862	
	· ·	
TITLE OF THE INVENTION:		
ALLE ANTINA CONTRACTOR	ND METHOD	
QUANTUM KEY SYSTEM A	MD METHOD	
INVENTORS (Assignors):		
	ADDRESS	
NAME		
NAME Hoi Kwong Lo	ADDRESS	
Hoi Kwong Lo		
Hoi Kwong Lo		
Hại Kwong Lo		
Hoi Kwong Lo		
Hoi Kwong Lo Daniel Gottesman ASSIGNEE		
Hoi Kwong Lo Daniel Gottesman		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014473 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 03/30/2004

DOCKET NO. 013-US1

WHEREAS, I/WE, the above identified inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS I/WE desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, I/WE as the Assignor(s) identified above hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention, including any divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or haven been granted for the Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all proprietary rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to filing and/or prosecuting applications for patents or securing patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the Assignee;

AND I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patents that may issue for the Invention to the Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

AND I/WE further agree to take any oaths and to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents in connection with filing and/or prosecuting applications for U.S. and foreign patents, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of applications for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee deems necessary to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	Sept 24,2003	Signed:	Hoi Kwong Lo
Date:		Signed:	Daniel Gottesman

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014473 FRAME: 0401